
      

 NOMINATIONS/ ELECTIONS SCHEDULE REVISED   

 
 

Publication of Election Schedule:                                       Tuesday October 31, 2023 

Last date for receipt of nominations:                                 Thursday, November 16, 2023 

Approval of nominations/notification to candidates:       Wednesday, November 22, 2023   

Last date for withdrawal of nominations:                          Thursday, November 30, 2023 

Publication/notification of final list of Nominations:       Sunday, December 3, 2023 

Final day to submit Election Flyers                                     Wednesday, December 6, 2023   

Ballot mailing by USPS 1st class                                         Tuesday, December 26, 2023 

Last date by which ballots must be received                     Wednesday January 17, 2024 

Ballot Counting                                                                     Thursday, January 18, 2024 

Certification/ Publication of election results                    Friday, January 19, 2024 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  


